
000000Amended: 20/09/2018

NOTES

January

Monday 01-Jan New Years Day
Tuesday 02-Jan Mens/Ladies Pro Comp (Stableford)

02-05Jan Vic Junior Masters (Waverley)

Thursday 04-Jan No Comp (Open for Green fee players)

Saturday 06-Jan Stableford (Rd One of YODO)

Tuesday 9-Jan Mens/Ladies Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 11-Jan No Comp (Open for Green fee players) May be reviewed.

Saturday 13-Jan Stroke - Mens' Monthly Medal  and Rd3 Putting Comp Blue Tees

Sponsored by PIGC Board Members:-(Rd Two of YODO) Honour Board 

Mens Qualification for Matchplay Championship (8 per Grade) (Tombstones)

Tuesday 16-Jan Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 18-Jan OpenPro Comp (Par)

Saturday 20-Jan Single Stableford (Rd Three of YODO)

Singles Knockout and Eclectic entries open

Monday 22-Jan Vets at Wonthaggi

Tuesday 23-Jan Pro Comp (4BBB) 

Thursday 25-Jan Pro Comp (Stableford)

Friday Australia Day

Saturday 27-Jan Stableford:- Quarter Finals Mens' Matchplay Championship Match Play 

Sunday 28-Jan SGG Junior Pennant-RD1- Venue TBA Tombstones

Tuesday 30-Jan Pro Comp (Stableford)

February

Thursday 01-Feb Open Pro Comp (Par)

Saturday 03-Feb Stroke Monthly Medal and Rd4 Putting Comp

Sponsored by Angel's Health Foods

(Rd Four of YODO) Eclectic competition begins

Sunday 04-Feb Opening Day 4BBB Stableford Mixed/Mens/Ladies

Junior Pennant -RD2- Venue TBA

Tuesday 06-Feb Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 08-Feb Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 10-Feb Par:- Semi Finals Mens' Matchplay Championship Match Play 

South Gippsland Classic – Yarram Tombstones

Sunday 11-Feb South Gippsland Classic - Korumburra

Junior Pennant -RD3- Venue TBA

Monday 12-Feb South Gippsland Classic - Woorayl

Tuesday 13-Feb South Gippsland Classic – Foster

Pro Comp (4BBB)

Wednesday 14-Feb South Gippsland Classic - Welshpool

Thursday 15-Feb South Gippsland Classic - Phillip Island

Friday 16-Feb South Gippsland Classic - Leongatha

Saturday 17-Feb Stableford (Rd Five of YODO)

South Gippsland Classic – Mirboo North

Sunday 18-Feb South Gippsland Classic –Meeniyan

Nell Haslett Day 

Phillip Island Golf Club

Men's 2018 Syllabus
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Junior Pennant -Finals - Venue TBA

Monday 19-Feb Vets at Leongatha

Tuesday 20-Feb Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 22-Feb Open Pro Comp (Par)

Friday 23-Feb Bendigo Bank Golf Day Finals

Saturday 24-Feb Stableford – Mens' Final Matchplay Championship (Tombstones)

L.Watereus Singles Knockout entries close

24-25 Feb Vic Country & Boys Championships at Rosebud

Sunday 25-Feb SGG Opening day- Meeniyan

Tuesday 27-Feb Pro Comp (Stableford)

March

Thursday 01-Mar Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 03-Mar Stroke – Mens Monthly Medal:- Rd5 Putting Comp Blue Tees

Sponsored by Archisign

03-04Mar Gippsland Fourball Championships:- West Gippsland

Sunday 04-Mar FINAL of YODO

Monday 05-Mar Vets at Garfield- South v West

Tuesday 06-Mar Pro Comp (Stableford)

Friday 09-Mar 11-14
th

 Welshpool Tournament

Saturday 10-Mar Stableford 

Monday 12-Mar Labour Day  

Tuesday 13-Mar Pro Comp (Stableford)

13-18 Foster Open Tournament

Thursday 15-Mar Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 17-Mar Stroke - Mens' Flag Day 

Sunday 18_Mar Men's Pennant Round 1 

Tuesday 20-Mar Pro Comp (Stablefofd)

Thursday 22_Mar Open Pro Comp (Par)

Saturday 24-Mar Stableford

Sunday 25-Mar Men's Pennant Round 2 

Monday 26-Mar Vets at Phillip Island

Tuesday 27-Mar Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 29-Mar Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Friday 30-Mar Good Friday 31-02 Meeniyan Tournament ???

Saturday 31-Mar Easter Saturday:- Stableford

April

Sunday 01-Apr Easter Sunday

Tuesday 03-Apr Pro Comp (4BBB) Blue Tees

Thursday 05-Apr Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Friday 06-Apr Brian Twite Bowl (Leongatha)

Saturday 07-Apr Stroke -Mens' Monthly Medal and Rd 6 Putting Comp

Sponsored by Melbourne Brick

Sunday 08-Apr Men's Pennant Round 3

Monday 09-Apr SGG Junior Classic  

Tuesday 10-Apr Pro Comp (Stableford) Vets at Yallourn,Eastern Zone Challenge

Thursday 12-Apr Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 14-Apr 4BBB Stableford-Mens' qualifying for R.L.Smith–16 pairs Honour Board 

Sunday 15-Apr Men's Pennant Round 4 Tombstones

Tuesday 17-Apr Pro Comp (Par)
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Wednesday 18-Apr 18-22 Lang Lang Open Tournament ???

Thursday 19-Apr Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 19-Apr Meeniyan Tournament

Saturday 21-Apr Stableford

Sunday 22-Apr Men's Pennant Round 5  Anzac w/e

Monday 23-Apr Vets at Yarrum- East v South

Tuesday 24-Apr Stableford

Wednesday 25-Apr AnzacDay 4BBB Stableford Mens & Ladies  

12 Noon Shotgun Start

Phoenix/Penguin Challenge  4BBB Stableford Mixed Pairs

25-29Apr SGG Lang Lang Tournament

25-26Apr Golf Vic Country Tournament

Thursday 26-Apr Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

1st Rnd Laurie Cook Trophy/9 Holers

Saturday 28-Apr Stableford -Mens' Guest Day

Sunday 29-Apr Men's Pennant Round 6 

May

Tuesday 01-May Pro Comp (Stableford)

Mens' - 2nd Round Laurie Cook Trophy - 9 holers

Wednesday 02-May Red Cross day

Thursday 03-May Open Pro Comp (Par)

Mens' - 3rd Round Laurie Cook Trophy - 9 holers

Saturday 05-May Stroke - Mens' Monthly Medal:- Rd 7 Putting Comp Blue Tees

Sponsored by Bob Fabiny

Sunday 06-May Men's Pennant Finals - Neutral courses

Tuesday 08-May Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 10-May Open Pro Comp (Stableford) Honour Board 

Saturday 12-May 4BBB Stroke - Mens' 1st Round J Niven Tombstones

Monday 14-May Vets at Korrumburra

Tuesday 15-May Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 17-May Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 19-May 4BBB Stroke - Mens' 2nd Round J Niven- to be seeded

Tuesday 22-May Pro Comp (Stableford) Tombstones

Thursday 24-May Open Pro Comp (Par)

Saturday 26-May Stableford  

Sunday 27-May AJ Jones Mixed Foursomes - 18 hole Social Day Honour Board

Blue/Red

Tuesday 29-May Pro Comp (Stableford) Tombstones

Thursday 31-May Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

June

 

Saturday 02-June Stroke - Mens' Monthly Medal:- Rd 8 & Final Rd of Putting Comp Blue Tees

Sponsored by Phillip Island Service Centre

Tuesday 05-June Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 07-June Phillip Island Tournament - Mens 4 Ball

Friday 08-June Phillip Island Tournament -

May Webster Perpetual Trophy (Ladies)

Saturday 09-June Phillip Island Tournament - Men's Day – Stroke

Sunday 10-June Phillip Island Tournament - Mixed
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Monday 11-June Phillip Island Tournament-Mens/Ladies/Mixed 4 BBB ? Queens B/Day

Tuesday 12-June Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 14-June Open Pro Comp (Par)

Saturday 16-June 2 person Ambrose

Monday 18-Jun Vets at Foster

Tuesday 19-June Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 21-June Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 23-June Stableford

Tuesday 26-June Pro Comp (Par)

Thursday 28-June Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 30-June Foursomes - Mens' Foursomes Championships 18 holes

July

Tuesday 03-July Pro Comp (Stableford) Blue Tees

Thursday 05-July Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 07-July Stroke - Mens' Monthly Medal:- Sponsored by Ray Pobjoy Honour Board 

Tuesday 10-July Pro Comp (Stableford) Tombstones

Thursday 12-July Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 14-July Par - Mens' Guest Day

Monday 16-July Vets at Lang Lang

Tuesday 17-July Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 19-July Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 21-July Stableford

Monday 23-27July Country Foursomes Champ/Glenelg Cup/Country Championships

Tuesday 24-July Pro Comp (Par)

Thursday 26-July Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 28-July Stableford

Tuesday 31-July Pro Comp (Stableford)

August

Thursday 02-Aug Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 04-Aug Stroke Monthly Medal:- Sponsored by Victorian Smash Repairs Blue Tees

Tuesday 07-Aug Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 09-Aug Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 11-Aug Par

Tuesday 14-Aug Pro Comp (4BBB)

Thursday 16-Aug Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 18-Aug Stableford  

Monday 20-Aug Vets at Woorayl

Tuesday 21-Aug Pro Comp (Par)

Thursday 23-Aug Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 25-Aug Stableford - Mens' Chairman vs Captain's Day

Tuesday 28-Aug Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 30-Aug Open Pro Comp (Par)

September

Saturday 01-Sept Stroke - Mens' Monthly Medal:- Blue Tees

Sponsored by Car Find Phillip Island & San Remo

Monday 03-Sept All Gippsland Foursomes Championships (Maffra)

Tuesday 04-Sept Pro Comp (Stableford)

All Gippsland Singles Championships (Maffra)

Thursday 06-Sept Open Pro Comp (Stableford)
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Saturday 08-Sept Stenson's Stableford

Sunday 09-Sept S.G.G. Fourball Championships – Lang Lang ???

Tuesday 11-Sept Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 13-Sept Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Friday 14-Sept Champion of Champions (Metropolitan)

Saturday 15-Sept Stableford

Tuesday 18-Sept Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 20-Sept Open Pro Comp (Par)

Friday 21-Sept Challenge Bowl (Lang Lang)

Saturday 22-Sept Par

Sunday 23-Sept Golf Victoria Foundation Trophy - Royal Melbourne ????

Monday 24-Sept Vets at Wonthaggi

Tuesday 25-Sept Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 27-Sept Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 29-Sept Grand Final Day Shotgun Start 8.00 for 8.30am

4BBB Stableford 

October

March

Monday 01-03 Oct Golf Vic Country Week

Tuesday 02-Oct Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 04-Oct Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 06-Oct Stroke - Mens Monthly Medal:-Sponsored by Dryforce Blue Tees

Sunday 07-Oct Golf Open Day @ PIGC ( Golf Victoria)

Tuesday 09-Oct Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 11-Oct Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Friday 12-14 Oct Welshpool Tournament  

Saturday 13-Oct Match Committee AGM 9.45am 

4BBB Stableford Shotgun to follow meeting. Captain v Chairman

Eclectic Concludes

Sunday 14-Oct AJ Jones Mixed Foursomes Championships

Tuesday 16-Oct Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 18-Oct Open Pro Comp (Par)

Friday 19-Oct Mary Broadbent Bowl

Saturday 20-Oct Stroke - Mens' 1st round Club Championship

20-21-Oct Victorian Country Teams Event

Sunday 21-Oct SGG Senior & Junior Singles Championships @ PIGC

Monday 22-Oct Vets at Leongatha

Tuesday 23-Oct Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 25-Oct Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 27-Oct GP weekend- Stableford Honour Board

Tuesday 30-Oct Pro Comp (Stableford) Tombstones

November

Thursday 01-Nov Open Pro Comp (Par)

Saturday 03-Nov Stableford

Tuesday 06-Nov Melbourne Cup Day

Shotgun start 8.00 am

Thursday 08-Nov Open Pro Comp (Stableford) &1st Round Men's Bob Hodges 9 holers
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08-11Nov SGG Wonthaggi Tournament

Honour Board 

Saturday 10th Nov Stroke - Mens' Monthly Medal:-  Rd 1 2018 Putting Comp Tombstones

Sponsored by Paul Waylen

Mens' 2nd round Club Championships

Medal of Medalists Honour Board

Sunday 11-Nov Stroke - Mens' 3rd Round Club Championships Tombstones

A' 'B' grade only

Tuesday 13-Nov Pro Comp  & 2
nd

 Round Mens' Bob Hodges Trophy 9 holers

Thursday 15-Nov Open Pro Comp (Stableford)&3
rd

 Round Men's Bob Hodges 9 holers

15-18Nov SGG Leongatha Tournament

Saturday 17-Nov Stroke – Men's Final Round Club Championships 

Open & A Grade Nett 

B, C, & D, grade gross & nett events

Mens' Presentations to follow Championships

Monday 19-Nov Vets at Foster:- Stroke Championships

Tuesday 20-Nov Flinders Golf Club visits PIGC

Thursday 22-Nov Open Pro Comp (Stableford)  

Friday 23-Nov Business Cup

Saturday 24-Nov PIGC A.G.M. 9.30am

4BBB Stableford - shotgun start approx 11.00am

Tuesday 27-Nov Pro Comp- Stableford-1st Rd of Maurice Richardson Trophy

27-02Dec SGG Korumburra Tournament

Thursday 29-Nov Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

December

Saturday 01-Dec Stroke - Mens' Monthly Medal:- Blue Tees

Sponsored by Cowes Electrical Services

Sunday 02-Dec Volkswagon Scramble

Monday 03-Dec Vets at Meeniyan:- Xmas Break Up

Tuesday 04-Dec Pro Comp Stableford -2nd Rd of Maurice Richardson Trophy

Christmas Break Up 9 holers

Thursday 06-Dec Open Pro Comp (Par)

Saturday 08-Dec Stableford-Life Members Plate

Sunday 09-Dec Possible Xmas-break up. TBA

Tuesday 11-Dec Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 13-Dec Open Pro Comp (Stableford)

Saturday 15-Dec Stableford

Tuesday 18-Dec Pro Comp (Stableford)

Thursday 20-Dec Open Pro Comp (Par)

Saturday 22-Dec Stableford 

Tuesday 25-Dec Christmas Day

Thursday 27-Dec (No comp) green fee day

Saturday 29-Dec Stableford

2019 January


